STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  [L6012173]		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING	26	00		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						/26/202 <sup>-</sup>
APERIO	N CARE WESTCHES		UTH WOLF RO			
		WESTCH	IESTER, IL 60	0154		
(X4)ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL, SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		(X5 COMPI DAT
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
ļ	Annual Licensure a	and Certification				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licens	sure Violation:				
	300.610a) 300.1010h) 300.1210b)4) 300.1210d)2) 300.1220b)2)	3				
	Section 300.610 Re	sident Care Policies		12	=	-
	a) The facility shall h	nave written policies and ng all services provided by the				į.
2000	racility. I he written p	Olicies and procedures shall		5 64		
1.1	be formulated by a F	Resident Care Policy				
	Committee consisting	g of at least the lvisory physician or the				
	medical advisory col	mmittee, and representatives				
	of nursing and other	services in the facility. The		94		
	Dolicies snall comply The written policies	with the Act and this Part.		11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
t	he facility and shall	be reviewed at least annually		1 627		
	y this committee, do	ocumented by written, signed				
a	and dated minutes o	the meeting.			a	
S	Section 300.1010 M	edical Care Policies				83
C	hysician of any acci hange in a resident'	nall notify the resident's dent, injury, or significant s condition that threatens the	Ø #1			1 8
h b m	ealth, safety or welf: ut not limited to, the nanifest decubitus u	are of a resident, including, presence of incipient or leers or a weight loss or gain re within a period of 30 days.		Attachment A Statement of Licensure Viola	ilons	ă Li

STATE FORM

JRBC11

If continuation sheet 1 of 5

(X6) DATE

Illinois [	Department of Public	Health			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
					PLETED	
		IL6012173	B. WING _			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	26/2021
	N CARE WESTCHEST	2004 001	JTH WOLF			
A LINO		WESTCH	ESTER, IL			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD RE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
	plan of care for the	ain and record the physician's care or treatment of such hange in condition at the time	- 10			
	Section 300.1210 O Nursing and Person	Seneral Requirements for al Care				
	care and services to practicable physical, well-being of the res each resident's com- plan. Adequate and care and personal caresident to meet the care needs of the re-	de, at a minimum, the				
	encourage residents in activities of daily li- circumstances of the demonstrate that din	ersonnel shall assist and so that a resident's abilities ving do not diminish unless individual's clinical condition ninution was unavoidable.		o sa		
	dress, and groom; tra- eat; and use speech, functional communic who is unable to carr shall receive the serv	ident's abilities to bathe, ansfer and ambulate; toilet; language, or other ation systems. A resident y out activities of daily living rices necessary to maintain ling, and personal hygiene.				
	nursing care shall ind following and shall be seven-day-a-week ba 2) All treatm	ubsection (a), general lude, at a minimum, the practiced on a 24-hour, sis: ents and procedures shall rdered by the physician.				
	A # 10 A 11 A A A44		111 12201 12101			

JRBC11

111111010	Dopar tine it of Fublic	<u>neal(i)</u>			1 0111	ALC: LUCAET	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG:	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING	x				
NAAGO DA STORES			DDDEER OF	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/	26/2021	
APERI	ON CARE WESTCHEST	ER 2901 SO	UTH WOLF	ROAD	27		
(X4)ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	iOH DEE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S999	9 Continued From pag	ge 2	S9999			10	
	Section 300.1220 S Services b) The DON sh nursing services of t	Supervision of Nursing		## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	2	8	
	assessment of the reinclude medically de functional status, seimpairments, nutrition psychosocial status, condition, activities p	esidents' needs, which fined conditions and medical	**	S RE 44	11		
		N. A			***	52. 1	
16.7 16.7	These requirements by:	were not met as evidenced	8 8		7.	[#s	
	tailed to timely identifurinary tract infection physician's order on ontifying the medical Practitioner (NP) of a	ew and interview the facility y and treat a resident's (UTI) by not following a day it was written and not doctor and /or Nurse bnormal urine culture and pplies to 1 of 40 sample					
	As a result, R74 was 13 days after reporting doctor.	allowed to remain in pain for g the urinary pain to medical		10 To	e 2	2. SWS	
55	Findings include:			=	OL.	300	
	1/13/2021 with diagno limited to: Borderline F Cirrhosis, Polycystic K	and Pain, Minimum Data			<b>4</b>	2	

Illinois Department of Public Health

	Department of Public	Health			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	G:		PLETED
		11 0040470				
		IL6012173	B. WING		08/	26/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JINEELA		, STATE, ZIP CODE		
APERIO	N CARE WESTCHES		UTH WOLF			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ESTER, IL			
PRÉFIX TAG	I (EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPIRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 3	S9999			
	room, sitting in a widoctor a few days a having burning whe anything about it. It have pain everywhe been given anything 08/25/21 11:56 AM, stated "No one docand sensitivity were expect for the nurse	V2 (Director of Nursing) cumented that R74's culture relayed to the doctor. I		5) A		
	soon as they received failing to report a po	ed the results. I would say that sitive Urinalysis result two eived by the nurse is a delay			9 B	
	R74 was complaining dysuria and difficulty originally ordered a Sensitivity for the net that she provided a happened, as I never then re-ordered the No one ever gave must be the lab results. I saw	V32, Nurse Practitioner, said " weekly, every Wednesday. ng to me on 8/11/2021 of y emptying her bladder. I Urinalysis and Culture ext day and the resident said sample, but I don't know what er received any results for it. I labs to be done on 8/18/2021. ne any verbal notification of y the results on 8/24/2021 placed an order for an				
	pm, states Physician and sensitivity test to hematuria for 2 Days	d dated 8/12/2021 at 8:45 ordered a urine and culture be done one time only for s. R74's medical record had its received for this order, no e written by nursing			30 30 463	

	Department of Public	Health			1	FORM APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
-		IL6012173	B. WING		314	08/26/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE		
APERIO	N CARE WESTCHES	IEK	UTH WOLF IESTER, IL			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA	E (X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 4	S9999	11		10
	3:15PM indicated a Urinalysis and cultu	lectronic record 8/18/21 Physician wrote an order for the and Complete Blood Count the diagnosis of dysuria.	3.6		2	s 5
e w	reads R74 is a 58 y for complaints of co	gress Note 8/18/2021 7:12 PM ear old who was seen today entinued dysuria. States she e, no results have been	9		*	23 7
	was collected 8/19/2 specimen was recei 8/20/2021 at 3:19Pt order was written fo	ults indicate: Urine specimen 2021 at 4:12PM. Urine ived by the laboratory on M. On 8/24/2021 at 7:35PM, r oral antibiotic to be taken by tart 8/24/2021 at 8:00PM.		9 <u>80</u> 0 F		E 1227
i was	states: "Urinary trac	ia. Denies hematuria, Begin			8	
	revision date 11-13-2 ensure that medical communicated to the authorized designee effective manner. The resident; consult with authorized designee and if known, notify the representative or an when there is: 9B) A resident's physical, in status.	in Condition policy dated: 2018, states: Purpose is to care problems are a attending physician or in a timely, efficient and ne facility will inform the the resident's physician or such as Nurse Practitioner:	÷			
	(B)	ļ				